

Freedom of Information Office

foi.whitthealth@nhs.net Web: www.whittington.nhs.uk

FoI request re: Agency & Bank Staff Spend Ref: 24-LS-2506

Thank you for your request for information relating to agency & bank staff spend.

Please find our responses below:

Request 1:

What is your current Bank Spend for the Period April 2023 – March 2024? If possible please provide a spend for -

- i. Medical & dental
- ii. Nursing & HCAs
- iii. Admin & Estates
- iv. AHPs
- v. Others

FY 2023/2024	Total Bank Spend
Medical & Dental	£5,263,961.72
Allied Health Professionals (AHPs) including Scientific, Therapeutic and Technical Staff	£2,377,636.81
Nursing & Midwifery including Health Care Assistants (HCAs)	£10,110,843.03
Non-Medical Non-Clinical (NMNC) including Admin & Clerical and Estates & Facilities	£5,906,233.40

Request 2:

What is your current Agency Spend for the period April 2023 – March 2024? If possible please provide a spend for -

- i. Medical & dental
- ii. Nursing & HCAs
- iii. Admin & Estates
- iv. AHPs
- v. Others

FY 2023/2024	Total Agency Spend
Medical & Dental	£1,741,892.67
Allied Health Professionals (AHPs)	£4,354,113.83
including Scientific, Therapeutic and Technical Staff	
Nursing & Midwifery	£5,924,351.14
including Health Care Assistants (HCAs)	
Non-Medical Non-Clinical (NMNC)	£1,924,668.07
including Admin & Clerical and Estates & Facilities	

Whittington Health NHS Trust

Chair: Baroness Julia Neuberger Acting Chief Executive: Dr Clare Dollery





Request 3:

If you are unable to provide a split please indicate which staffing categories the trust's bank supports.

All staff groups.

Request 4:

Do you have a managed bank provider or a bank system provider?

Managed service

Request 5:

who is your provider?

Bank Partners [Pulse Healthcare Ltd]

Request 6:

what is your contract start and end date?

Contract start: May 2019 Contract end: August 2028

Request 7:

What is your current Bank staff Fill rate?

66.3%

Request 8:

What is your current Agency Fill Rate rate?

28.2%

Request 9:

Do you have a Direct Engagement Provider?

Yes

Request 10:

who is your provider?

247 Times

Request 11:

what is your contract start and end date?

Renewal date May 2023, annual rolling

Request 12:

Do you provide staff to others through a collaborative bank or is it exclusively for the trusts own workforce requirements?

There is a collaborative bank set up for nursing staff across NCL.

Request 13:

Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor provider? If so who is the Provider and what is the contract end date?

We do not have a NV or MV.

I hope you find this information useful. Please quote the above reference in any further communication on this matter.

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us via the email address below.

Yours sincerely

Whittington Health NHS Trust

Chair: Baroness Julia Neuberger Acting Chief Executive: Dr Clare Dollery





FOI Coordinator

Freedom of Information Office

Whittington Health NHS Trust foi.whitthealth@nhs.net



- If you are dissatisfied with this response, please write to <u>foi.whitthealth@nhs.net</u> quoting your reference number.
- If you remain dissatisfied with the Trust's response, you may contact the Information Commissioner's Office at https://ico.org.uk/

Whittington Health NHS Trust

Chair: Baroness Julia Neuberger Acting Chief Executive: Dr Clare Dollery



